TABLE 4

SPECIAL LAWS RELATING TO COURTS AND TO LOCAL
GOVERNMENT UNITS ENACTED AT THE

1975 SESSION

(When an act requires local approval and the approval has been filed with the
Secretary of State pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021, by May 25,
1976 the dates of the local approval and filing are included in this table. When
a special law provides for the approval of more than one local government
unit, the approval and filing dates are listed under the name of the approving

unit.)

TABLE 4 — 1975 SPECIAL LAWS Chapter
ALEXANDRIA, CITY OF

Sanitary district amendments .......... 287*
ALEXANDRIA, TOWN OF
Sanitary district amendments .......... 287+

ARDEN HILLS, CITY OF

Firemen's service pensions ............. 124 ...,

AUSTIN, CITY OF

Pedestrianmalls....................... 26 ......

BACKUS, CITY OF

Firemen's survivor benefits ............. 41 ......

BIGELOW, CITY OF
Bonds exempt from net debt ............ 11*
BLOOMINGTON, CITY OF

Housing financing ..................... 195 .....
Police relief membership and credit .. ... 121 .....

BLUE EARTH COUNTY
Ditch completion and improvement ..... 249*
BRAINERD, CITY OF

Building demolition levy ............... 335 .....
BROOKLYN PARK, CITY OF

Firemen's relief association benefits .. ... 237 ...

Improvement proceedings validated ..... 4%

BUHIL, CITY OF
Police relief association, survivor

benefits ..............coiiiiiiian, 425 .....

BUTTERFIELD, CITY OF

Firemen’s relief benefits ................ 185
CARLOS, TOWN OF

Sanitary district amendments .......... 287*
CHISAGO COUNTY

Fire and ambulance aid expenditures ... 275 ......

Misdemeanor prosecutions .............. 392,51,2.

Sewer and water contracts ............ . 392,53
CLAY COUNTY

Judges retirement ............. .ol 150*

*No local approval required

1475

Aproval Filing
. Date Date

72875 L. 8/14/75
5 5/75 ....... 5/20/75

11/ 8/75 ....... 11/20/75

6 975 ....... T 875

8 975 ....... 7 875
U 8/14/75
6/23/75 ....... 7 875
WU 8/14/75
9124/75 ... 9/29/75

12/22/75  ....... 1/ 6/76
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COLUMBIA HEIGHTS, CITY OF

Firemen’s relief association

amendments............coiiiiiein.. 424 ....... 6/23/75

CRYSTAL, CITY OF

Candidates filing amendment ........... 79 L 5120175
DODGE COUNTY ‘

Judge’s leave of absence ................ 333 ..... .. T14/75
DOVER, CITY OF

Sanitary sewer district amendments ... 270 ....... 6/19/75
DULUTH, CITY OF
- Firemen's relief benefits . ............... 127 ... 6/23/75

Paramedics utilization ................. 209

Police pensions amendment............. 408 ....... 6/23/75

Public works maintenance contracts . . . ., 196 ....... 6/23/75
DULUTH PORT AUTHORITY ‘

Vessel purchase authority .............. 326, ....... 7123/75
EAGAN, CITY OF : : :

Firemen’s service pensions ............. 43 ..., 6/17/75
EDINA, CITY OF

Firemen’s service pension amendment ... 229 ....... 7 5
ELY, CITY OF ‘

Consolidation of city offices ............. 114 ....... 5/20/75
EVELETH, CITY OF

Firemen's relief benefits . ............... 200 ....... 6/ 3/75

Police pensions ...... s 186 ....... 6/ 3/75
EYOTA, CITY OF

Sanitary sewer district amendments .... 270 ....... 6/18/75

FARIBAULT, CITY OF
Firemen’s relief survivor benefits
amendment ............ ... e 389 ....... 7} 8/75
FARMINGTON, CITY OF .
Firemen’s relief association lump

SUM PENSION ... vvriiiiii s 429 ..., 7/ U5

GRAND RAPIDS, CITY OF

Firemen’s service pension amendment ... 36 ....... 5/14/75
HENNEPIN COUNTY

Bond issue, parks and parkways ........ 426,38 6%, T*

Correctional facility . ................... 402 ....... 6/17/75

Law library financing amendment ...... 285 ....... 6/17/75

Park reserve district trails ............. 66 ....... 6/ 575

Personnel board powers repeal .......... 165 ....... 6/10/75

Road and street aid to municipalities .... 289 ,...... 6/17/75

Supplemental retirement fund shares ... 153 ....... 6/17/75
HERMAN, TOWN OF

Paramedics utilization ................. 209 ....... 7/ 775
HIBBING, CITY OF

Firemen’s relief benefits ................ 254,55, 6
HUDSON, TOWN OF

Sanitary district amendments .......... 287*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93
{Carlton)

Foundation aid payments amendment ... 432, s 89*

*No local approval required

Filing

Date

7! 875
6/ 2/75
8/14/75
7/14/75
T U5

T U5
7 TT5

B/14/75
7/14/75
7/ 975
5/28/75

6/12/75
6/11/75

7/14/75

10175

6/18/75
6/18/75
6/11/75
6/13/75
6/18/75
6/18/75

8/14/75
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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 99
(Esko)

Foundation aid payments amendment . ... 432, s 89%
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 141
{Lindstrom) .

Sewer and water contracts.............. 392,83 .... 6/26/75
INDEPENDENT SCHQOL DISTRICT NO. 191
{Burnsville) :

Joint Vocational Technieal Schools

amendment ...........cc . .ienia... 432,5 86%, 98*

INDEPENDENT SCHOQOL DISTRICT NO.
Joint Vocational Technical Schools
amendment ......... ... 0oLl
INDEPENDENT SCHOQOL DISTRICT NO.
Joint Vocational Technical Schools
amendment ............... ... .. ...
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
Joint Vocational Technical Schools
amendment ................ . . ..o
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
Joint Vocational Technical Schools

192

432, s 86*, 98*
194

432, s 86*, 98*
195

432, s 86* ,98*
196

amendment ...........ccciaiiiaiiin 432, 5 86*,98*

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
Joint Vocational Technical Schools
amendment ..............00 it
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
Joint Vocational Technical Schools
amendment ............c.. .0 ieann
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
Joint Vocational Technical Schools
amendment .........................
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
{Hennepin County)
Joint Vocational Technical Scheol

197

432, 5 §6%,98*
199 -

432, 5 86%,98*
200

432, s 86*,98*
271

432, s 84*%,98*

amendment ...................... ...
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 272
{Hennepin)
Joint Vocational Technical School
amendment ... ... ... i 432, s 84* 98*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOQOL DISTRICT NO. 273
(Hennepin)
Joint Vocational Techniecal School
amendment ............... ... 0. 432 5 B4* 98*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 274
(Hennepin}
Joint Vocational Technical School
amendment ...........ccc0iiiiiiians 432, s 84* 98*
INDEPENDENT SCHQOL DISTRICT NO. 275
{Hennepin)
Joint Vocational Technical School :
amendment ......................... 432,55 84*%,98*

*No local approval required
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Filing
Date
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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT'NO. 276
{Hennepin) -
Joint Vocational Technical School
amendment ..................0.... 1. 4325 B4* 08%
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 277
(Hennepin)
Joint Vocational Technical Schoot -
amendment .........iiieie i, 432, 5 B4* 98*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 278 .
(Hennepin) . )
Joint Vocational Technical School .
amendment ...............000.a... 432, 5 B4* 98*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 279
(Osseo)

Bond issue maturity ................... 85 ....... T 975
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 279
(Hennepin)

Joint Vocational Technical School

amendment ...............c.. o 432, 5 84* 98*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 280
(Hennepin)

Joint Vocational Technical School

amendment .......... .. iiiiii... 432, 5 B4* 98*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 281
(Hennepin)

Joint Voeational Technical School

amendment .........c.ceiiiiaaa.. 432, 8 84* 98*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 282
(Hennepin)

Joint Vocational Technical School

amendment .............. ... ..., 432, 5 B4* 98%
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NQ. 283
(Hennepin)

Joint Vocational Technical School

amendment ............ . ... 432, 5 84*,98%
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 284
(Hennepin}

Joint Vocational Technical School

amendment ..... ... ... 000, 432, s 84*,98*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 286
(Hennepin)

Joint Vocational Technical School

amendment ............ ..o, 432, s B4*,98%

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 309
(Park Rapids)
Experimental education program
amendment ............ ... 0000l 432, 5 88*
INDEPENDENT SCHOQL DISTRICT NO. 381
(Lake County}
Appropriation, repayment provisions .... 432, s 94*

*No local approval required

Filing
Date

T14/75
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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 621
(Mounds View)

Vocational Education districts
amendment . .....cc it 432, 5 85*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 622
(North St. Paul) .
Vocational education districts
amendment ... .. e i 432, s BH*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 623
(Roseville)
. Vocational education districts
amendment . ......e-reeiaianeiaaiaa. 432, 5 85*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 624
{(White Bear Lake)
Vocational education districts
amendment .....c.o-cccirieniiens 432, s 85*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 625
(St. Paul)
Severance pay amendment ............. 261 ....... B/26/75
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 832
(Mahtomedi)
Vocational education districts
amendment .....ccceeereiiiiiiaeann, 432, 5 B5*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 834
(Stillwater)
Vocational education districts
AmMendment . ....-c e 432, s 85*
ITASCA COUNTY
Hospital district territory
AMENAMEnt . ....ccreeriiiarirai.. 33*
Promotional levy amendment -....... ... 110*
LA GRAND, TOWN OF
Sanitary district amendments .. ........ 287*
LAKEVILLE, CITY OF
Firemen’s service pensions ............. 125 ....... T 775
LINCOLN COUNTY
Salary increases validated .............. 140 ....... 6/ 3/75
LINDSTROM, CITY OF
Sewer and water contracts . ............. 392,53 .... 6/19/75
MAPLEWOOD, CITY OF
Paramedic personnel utilization......... 426 ....... 6/19/75
MARSHALL COUNTY :
Nursing home ownership ............... 149*
MEDFORD, CITY OF
Community center bond issue........... 109
MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF
Employee’s retirement allowances . ...... 152 ....... 6/13/75
Firemen's widows benefits amendment .. 57 ....... 6/13/75
Housing financing ..« vvvvvvrienon.., 188 ....... 6/13/75
Human rights department powers . ...... 82 ....... 6/13/75
On-sale liquor licenses ................. 305 ... 2175

*No local approval reqtlired

1479

Filing

Date

7 3/75

714/75
7/ B/I75
8/14/75

7 BIT5

6/25/75
6/25/75
6/25/75
6/25/75
7114/75
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MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF—continued
Policemen’s relief association
amendment ................ 0000 428 ..., 6/18/75
School district bonding authority
amendment ............. 0. 320+
Workhouse, transfer to Hennepin
) County ....... ...t 402*
MINNETONKA, CITY OF
Firemen’s service pensions ............. 118 ....... 9/ B/75
MOORHEAD, CITY OF
Electricity transmission amendment .... 34 ....... 5/ 5175
Firemen's relief amendments ........... 120 ....... 6/16/75
MOTLEY, CITY OF .
Fire equipment financing ............... 272 ..., 6/13/75

MOUND, CITY OF
Firemen’s service pension
amendment ...................... S § A 6/10/75
NEW BRIGHTON, CITY OF
Firemen’s service pension
amendment ............. .00 197 ....... 9/23/75
NEW ULM, CITY OF
Firemen’s relief benefits
amendment ............ ... ... ...... 306,533 ... 6/1775
NORTH QAKS, CITY OF

Firemen’s service pensions .............. 124 .......... 7/10/75 .
OLMSTED COUNTY

Judge’s leave of absence ................ 333 ... 7/29/75
OSSEO, CITY OF

School bond issue maturity ............. 85*

OWATONNA, CITY OF
Firemen’s service benefits

amendment .................0 i 367 ....... 7/16/75
Sale of state lands amendment .......... 251*
PENNINGTON COUNTY
Nursing home ownership ............... 149*
PLYMOUTH, CITY OF
Refunding bond amendment ........... 84 ....... 5/19/75
RAMSEY COUNTY
Correction facility bond issue ........... 258 ....... 6/ 2/75
Publicdefender ........................ 258*
Recodification of local laws,
amendments . ............0rrinnan. 426, s 2% 3% 5%
RED WING, CITY OF
Firemen’s reltef benefits ..... .. N 254,814 6/ 9/75
RICE CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT
Administrative fund ................... T4 L. 5/14/75
Maintenance and repairfund ........... 5 ... 5114/75
ROBBINSDALE, CITY OF
Firemen's service pensions ............. 178 ....... 712875

ROCHESTER, CITY OF
Police relief membership
amendment ..., .. i, 368, 5 54*

*No local approval required

Filing
Date

6/25/75

9/23/75

5/20/75
8/29/75

7 BIG
7/ 815
10/ 6/75

T/ 815
12/10/75

8/14/75

8/14/75

5/21/75

6/ 3/75

875

5/20/75
B/20/75

8/20/75
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ROSEVILLE, CITY OF
Firemen’s pension amendment .......... 119 .......
ST. CHARLES, CITY OF
Sanitary sewer district
amendments......................... 270 ...,
ST. CLOUD, CITY OF

Transit commission financing

amendment ......................... a2 ... .
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
Conciliation court receivership .......... 142*
Donation of Mesabi home ............. Lo 111 L

ST. PAUL, CITY OF
Firemen’s relief association

amendment ......................... 423 .......
Health bureau employees retirement .... 187 .......
Housing and redevelopment program
amendment ......................... 260 .......
Paramedic program, fees . .............. 426,58 3
Police officer's sick leave ... _............ 86 .......
School employees severance pay
amendment ........... ... .......... 261*
Tax levy, general city purposes ......... 426,81
Tax levy, mill levy increase,
repeal ....... ... .. 426,8 8%
Waste collection contracts .............. 332 .......
SHOREVIEW, CITY OF
Firemen's service pensions ............. 124 .......
Deferred assessment of elderly .......... 202 .......
SOUTH ST. PAUL, CITY OF
Housing financing ..................... 195 .......
SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1
(Minneapolis)
Bonding authority amendment .......... 320 .......
Vocational technical school tax
levy amendment ..................... 432,s 87*

SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 6
(South St. Paul)
Joint Vocational Technical Schools

amendment ....... e 432, s B6*

TWO HARBORS, CITY O

Electric utility bond issue .............. 76 ...
TYLER, CITY OF

Firemen’s service pensions ............. 207 .......
WARREN, CITY OF

Hospital district ..... et 35%
WASECA COUNTY

On-sale liquor license ... .............. 414 ...,
WRIGHT COUNTY .

Park land acquisition ... ... ............ 135
WYKOFF, CITY OF

Municipal building bond issue .......... 22 ...,

*No local approval required

Aproval
Date

10/20/75
7! BI75
4/28/75
175
8/ 5/75

8/ 5/75

6/26/75
6/26/75
& &/T5

6/26/75
6/26/75
/14175
6/ 2/75

6 275

6/10/75

5/12/75

6/ 3/75

8 5/75
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Filing

Date

10/31/75

7/14/75

512175

7 975

8/18/75

8/18/75

315
7t 375
8/18/75

T 3175

T 3175

B8/14/75

814175

7/14/75

71 8175

5/26/75

7/ 9175

8/14/75

5/ 8I75



